Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Receipt of Order 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that the Company has received a domestic contract 
worth approximately ₹ 24,14,85,000/- (Rupees Twenty Four Crore Fourteen Lakhs Eighty Five 
Thousand Only) from Government of Punjab (Food Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs 
Department Punjab) for HDPE/PP Woven Sacks for packaging Food Grains. The Company is 
expected to deliver this order in next Month i.e. March 2026. 

None of the promoter/ promoter group / group companies are interested in said entity giving